TECCHRDS

Y k1

=
]

A [ 1
1

European
Coordination
Committee on
Human

Rights
Documentation

Agenda of the 38th annual meeting of the European
Coordination Committee on Human Rights Documentation

April 20-21, 2017 | Venice

Organized by EIUC (European Inter-University Centre for Human Rights and
Democratisation)

EIUC

European Inter-University
Centre for Human Rights
and Democratisation




Thursday | April 20, 2017

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-13:40

13:40-14:00

14:00-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:30

16:30-17:00

19:30

Arrival

Opening remarks
George Ulrich (EMA Programme Director, EIUC)

Adoption of the agenda, election of the chair person. Introductions
(Participants, interests and motivations)

Coffee break

Human Rights Digital Libraries as response to the crisis of specialized
libraries
Stefania Saccarola (Librarian, EIUC)

Lunch

International Library Work at IFLA: Promoting SDGs and Human Rights
Anne Sieberns (Head of Library, German Institute for Human Rights)

Open discussion: how human rights data specialists can contribute in
documenting the refugees’ status before they leave their countries,
during their travel and after settling in their receiving country
Introduced by Csaba Szilagyi (Head of the Human Rights Program, Blinken
OSA)

Coffee break

Updates from HUDOC
Stefano Palermiti (Head of HUDOC, ECHR)

Tour of EIUC premises, Monastery of San Nicolo

Collective dinner | Trattoria Storica



Friday | April 21, 2017

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.15

12:15-12:30

12:30-13:15

13:15- 14:00

14:00- 14:20

14:20-15.20

15.20-15.50

15:50-16:00

Venue:

Arrival

The role of human rights libraries and NGOs in the age of disinformation
Wiebke Lamer (EMA Teaching Fellow, EIUC)

Human Rights and (non-)Information in European Union: power(s),
politic(s) and Culture(s) handled Opinions and Behaviors

Ana Campina (Professor and Researcher, Universidade Portucalense Infante
D. Henrique & IJP - Portucalense Institute for Legal Research)

Coffee break

A Double-Edged Sword: Using ICT for Human Rights

Robin Pierro (Development Manager, The Fund for Global Human Rights &
EMA graduate 2015/2016)

Decision on thematic interest groups

Lunch

Uwazi and RightDocs: HURIDOCS' recent innovations
Manushak Guilhem (Outreach and Partnership Officer, HURIDOCS)

CPT HUDOC demonstration

Claire Askin (Documentalist, European Committee for the Prevention of
Torture, Council of Europe)

Parallel sessions & Coffee:

Hands on activity: HUDOC training

Thematic interest groups

Reports from thematic interest groups

Date and time of the next annual meeting | Closing remarks

European Inter-University Centre

for Human Rights and Democratisation

Monastery of San Nicolo | Riviera San Nicolo, 26 | 30126 Venice Lido (ltaly)
https://www.eiuc.org/

Language: English

Participation fee: None.
(Please note that participants bear all costs related to travel and accommodation.)



