

European Coordination Committee on Human Rights Documentation

Agenda of the 38th annual meeting of the European Coordination Committee on Human Rights Documentation

April 20-21, 2017 | Venice

Organized by EIUC (European Inter-University Centre for Human Rights and Democratisation)



EIUC European Inter-University Centre for Human Rights and Democratisation

Thursday | April 20, 2017

9:00-9:30	Arrival
9:30-10:00	Opening remarks George Ulrich (EMA Programme Director, EIUC)
10:00-11:00	Adoption of the agenda, election of the chair person. Introductions (Participants, interests and motivations)
11:00-11:30	Coffee break
11:30-12:30	Human Rights Digital Libraries as response to the crisis of specialized libraries Stefania Saccarola (Librarian, EIUC)
12:30-13:40	Lunch
13:40-14:00	International Library Work at IFLA: Promoting SDGs and Human Rights Anne Sieberns (Head of Library, German Institute for Human Rights)
14:00-15:00	<u>Open discussion</u> : how human rights data specialists can contribute in documenting the refugees' status before they leave their countries, during their travel and after settling in their receiving country Introduced by Csaba Szilágyi (Head of the Human Rights Program, Blinken OSA)
15:00-15:30	Coffee break
15:30-16:30	Updates from HUDOC Stefano Palermiti (Head of HUDOC, ECHR)
16:30-17:00	Tour of EIUC premises, Monastery of San Nicolò
19:30	Collective dinner Trattoria Storica

Friday | April 21, 2017

9:00-9:3	0	Arrival
	-	

9:30-10:00	The role of human rights libraries and NGOs in the age of disinformation Wiebke Lamer (EMA Teaching Fellow, EIUC)
10:00-11.00	Human Rights and (non-)Information in European Union: power(s), politic(s) and Culture(s) handled Opinions and Behaviors Ana Campina (Professor and Researcher, Universidade Portucalense Infante D. Henrique & IJP – Portucalense Institute for Legal Research)
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-12.15	A Double-Edged Sword: Using ICT for Human Rights Robin Pierro (Development Manager, The Fund for Global Human Rights & EMA graduate 2015/2016)
12:15-12:30	Decision on thematic interest groups
12:30-13:15	Lunch
13:15- 14:00	Uwazi and RightDocs: HURIDOCS' recent innovations Manushak Guilhem (Outreach and Partnership Officer, HURIDOCS)
14:00- 14:20	CPT HUDOC demonstration Claire Askin (Documentalist, European Committee for the Prevention of Torture, Council of Europe)
14:20-15.20	Parallel sessions & Coffee: Hands on activity: HUDOC training Thematic interest groups
15.20-15.50	Reports from thematic interest groups
15:50-16:00	Date and time of the next annual meeting Closing remarks

Venue:

European Inter-University Centre for Human Rights and Democratisation Monastery of San Nicolò | Riviera San Nicolò, 26 | 30126 Venice Lido (Italy) <u>https://www.eiuc.org/</u>

Language: English

Participation fee: None. (Please note that participants bear all costs related to travel and accommodation.)